UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NY/2019/032

Order No.: 96 (NY/2020) Date: 2 June 2020

Original: English

Before: Judge Joelle Adda

Registry: New York

Registrar:

Case No. UNDT/NY/2019/032 Order No. 96 (NY/2020)

Introduction

1. On 20 May 2019, the Applicant filed the application contesting the decision to terminate his permanent appointment on grounds of poor performance.

2. On 19 June 2019, the Respondent filed his reply stating that the contested administrative decision was lawful.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

3. Having reviewed the parties' submissions, the Tribunal is satisfied that this matter is fully briefed and may be reviewed on the papers.

(Signed)

Judge Joelle Adda

Dated this 2nd day of June 2020